
Pursue your dream and study music at Baltimore City 
Community College, whether you are a community 
member looking to enrich your life by taking a course in 
music or a full-time student with the goal of  transferring 
to a university to complete a bachelor’s degree. 

Studies include: Composition, Conducting, Ear Training,  
Music History, Music Theory, Piano, Performances, Private 
Lessons, and Sight Singing.

With an associate degree in music, you are able to secure 
a career position based upon your specialty area in the 
industry as a business music manager, educational music 
coach, performer, production manager, song writer, or a 
sound engineer technician. 

Learn more at 
bccc.edu/music

ARTS AND SCIENCES TRANSFER, 
MUSIC
Area of  Concentration
Associate of  Arts



60 credit hours

APPLY TODAY
bccc.edu/apply

CAREER 
OPTIONS

•	 Music Producer
•	 Musician 
•	 Private Music Coach
•	 Recording Artist
•	 Sound Designer 
•	 Sound Engineer

•	 Small class size
•	 Virtual & remote learning
•	 Majority of graduates 

transfer to a bachelor’s 
degree program or find  
job placements

BCCC’S 
ADVANTAGE

SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES

1ST SEMESTER
Preparation for Academic Achievement 

Modern Elementary Statistics

Computer Literacy

Introduction to Music Fundamentals

English Writing

Theory of Music I

COURSE #
PRE 100

MAT 107

CLT 100

MUS 100

ENG 101

MUS 101

CREDITS
1

3

2

3

3

3
The BCCC Chorus MUS 1281
Ear Training I MUS 1911

17 Credits

2ND SEMESTER
Fundamentals of Speech Communication

Health & Life Fitness

Elements of Earth Science

Ear Training II

Piano I

Applied Music I

COURSE #
SPE 101

HLF ELEC

SCI 100

MUS 192

MUS 123

MUS 140

CREDITS
3

1

3

1

2

2
The BCCC Chorus MUS 1291

13 Credits

3RD SEMESTER
Biological and Physical Sciences

Applied Music II

Theory of Music II

Piano II

History of American Civilization I or 
World History I

The BCCC Chorus

COURSE #
BPS ELEC

MUS 141

MUS 102

MUS 273

HIS 101 or  
HIS 151

MUS 130

CREDITS
4

2

3

2

3

1
Health & Life Fitness HLF ELEC1

16 Credits

4TH SEMESTER
Arts and Humanities

Applied Music III

Social and Behavioral Sciences

Introduction to Literature 

Social and Behavioral Sciences

COURSE #
GEN ED REQ

MUS 292

GEN ED REQ

ENG 200

GEN ED REQ

CREDITS
3

2

3

3

3

14 Credits

Every degree-seeking student must complete the College’s General Education 
Requirements in addition to the academic program requirements. Through the 
College’s General Education Requirements, students acquire basic knowledge 
of the disciplines in the areas of arts and humanities, social and behavioral 
sciences, biological and physical sciences, mathematics, English composition, 
and computer literacy.

ARTS AND SCIENCES TRANSFER, 
MUSIC
Area of  Concentration


